PLEASE NOTE: The Office of the Revisor of Statutes *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Public Law

123rd Legislature

First Regular Session

Chapter 165 S.P. 87 - L.D. 250

An Act To Change Snowmobile Registration Requirements

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:

Sec. 1. 12 MRSA §13104, sub-§9, as enacted by PL 2003, c. 414, Pt. A, §2 and affected by c. 614, §9, is repealed.

Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.

INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF

Licensing Services - Inland Fisheries and Wildlife 0531

Initiative: Deappropriates savings in printing and mailing costs generated from streamlining snowmobile registration.

GENERAL FUND	2007-08	2008-09
All Other	\$0	(\$11,200)
GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	(\$11,200)

Effective September 20, 2007